
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE TAG -  
2018 CODE MEMBER DIRECTORY 

(Updated 11/21/2018) 
 

NAME REPRESENTING COMPANY/ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 
Eric Vander Mey 
TAG Chair 

SBCC SBCC/Rushing Company 1725 Westlake Ave N 
#300 
Seattle, WA 98109 

(P)  
(C) 206-321-1677 

eric.vandermey@des.wa.gov 
Grant Middleton Mechanical Contractor Emerald Aire 3108 D St NW 

Auburn, WA  98001 
(P) 253-872-5665 Ext 227 
(C)  
grantm@emeraldaire.com 

Valerie Graber  Building Official WABO/City of Bellevue 450 110th Ave NE 
Bellevue, WA  98009 

(P) 425-452-4576 
(C)  
VGraber@bellevuewa.gov 

Tom Jensen Building Official 
(Alternate) 

City of Kirkland 123 Fifth Avenue 
Kirkland, WA 98033 

(P) 425-587-3611 
(C)  
TJensen@kirklandwa.gov 

 Cities/Counties    (P) )  
(C)  
 

Jonathan Jones Homebuilder Tri-Cities Home Builders 
Association 

10001 WEST CLEARWATER 
AVE., KENNEWICK, WA 
99336  

(P) 509.735.2745 
(C)  
jonathan@hbatc.com 

 Fire Marshal   (P)  
(C)  
 

Ty Wasserman Manufacturer/Supplier Trane   (P)  
(C) 425.449.9872  
ty.wasserman@trane.com 

Allen Spaulding State Agency DOH-CRS  (P) 360-236-2952 
(C)  
Al.spaulding@doh.wa.gov 

Clynn Wilkinson State Agency 
(Alternate) 

DOH-CRS  (P) 360-236-2951 
(C) (360) 529-7582 
Clynn.Wilkinson@DOH.WA.GOV 

mailto:grantm@emeraldaire.com
tel:5097352745
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NAME REPRESENTING COMPANY/ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 
Nancy Bernard State Agency 

(Alternate) 
DOH EHS  (P) 360-236-3072 

(C) (360) 507-4966 
Nancy.Bernard@DOH.WA.GOV 

 Utilities   (P)  
(C)  
 

Vern Enns IAQ Specialist Hargis 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 
600 
Seattle, WA  98101 

(P) 206-448-3376 
(C)  
vern.enns@hargis.biz  

 Construction Trades   (P)  
(C)  
 

Mike Lubliner Educator WSU  (P) 360-956-2082 
(C) 360-951-1569 
lublinerm@energy.wsu.edu 

Lawrence Palmer Mechanical Engineer PSF Mechanical, Inc 11621 East Marginal Way 
South, Suite A 
Seattle, WA 98168 

P) 206-812-7664 
(C)  
lpalmer@psfmech.com 

Richard Brown SBCC Staff State Building Code Council 
(SBCC) 

PO Box 41449 
Olympia WA 98504 

(P)  360-407-9277 
(C) 
richard.brown@des.wa.gov  

Ray Shipman SBCC Staff State Building Code Council 
(SBCC) 

PO Box 41449 
Olympia WA 98504 

(P)  360-407-8047 
(C) 
Ray.shipman@des.wa.gov 

Ray Allshouse 206-801-2541 rallshouse@shorelinewa.gov  
 
 

mailto:vern.enns@hargis.biz
mailto:rallshouse@shorelinewa.gov

